With regard to the CORPORATE-ON-DEMAND Program assistance days, they will be valid for one (1) calendar 
year from the date of purchase. The beneficiary of one of these plans may make an unlimited number of trips 
during the validity of the plan, but the benefits are limited to a maximum of three hundred sixty-five (365) days 
per trip. 

II. GEOGRAPHICAL VALIDITY 

Geographic coverage will be national, worldwide, or exclusively for Europe, depending on the voucher 
purchased. Regardless of the Beneficiary's location, they will be provided coverage in the event they require